Business Intelligence (Prog 3) 30,000

 Organisational Support (Prog 4) 30,000

 Inactive projects 18,000

   946,227

THE EXERCISE MOVEMENT AND DANCE PARTNERSHIP LIMITED

T/A EMD UK

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2018

Richard Place Dobson   page 12

7 Sport England Funding

 2017

 £

 Programme 1 (Insight) 17,000

 Programme 2 (Participation) 556,195

 Programme 3 (Training) 80,930

 Programme 4 (Membership) 40,949

 Core Funding 70,000

 SE Programme Commercial 28,800

 SE Programme DTD 14,865

   808,739

8 Operating lease commitments

 Lessee

 At the reporting end date the company had outstanding commitments for future minimum lease payments under non-

cancellable operating leases, as follows:

  2018 2017

 £ £

 23,863 64,490

9 Prior period adjustment

 Changes to the balance sheet

 At 31 March 2017

  As previously

reported
Adjustment at 1

Apr 2016
Adjustment at

31 Mar 2017
As restated

 £ £ £ £

 Current assets

 Debtors due within one year  87,288  (26,843) 1,638 62,083

 Creditors due within one year

  Other creditors  (203,086) -  (7,837) (210,923)

 Deferred income  (143,765) 136,662  (7,259) (14,362)

 Net assets 115,336 109,819  (13,458) 211,697

   Capital and reserves

 Income and Expenditure  115,336 109,819  (13,458) 211,697

 Total reserves 115,336 109,819  (13,458) 211,697

THE EXERCISE MOVEMENT AND DANCE PARTNERSHIP LIMITED

T/A EMD UK

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2018

Richard Place Dobson   page 13

9 Prior period adjustment

 Changes to the income and expenditure account

 Period ended 31 March 2017

  As previously

reported
Adjustment As restated

 £ £ £

 Income  1,377,450  (7,259) 1,370,191

 Direct Costs  (1,241,866) (5,259) (1,247,125)

 Administrative expenses  (93,428) (940) (94,368)

 Surplus for the financial period  45,153  (13,458) 31,695

 Reconciliation of changes in equity

 1 April 31 March

 2016 2017

  Notes £ £

 Reserves as previously reported 70,182 115,336

 Adjustments to prior year

 Income  136,662 129,403

 Direct costs  (26,843) (33,042)

   Reserves as adjusted  180,001 211,697

 Reconciliation of changes in surplus for the previous financial period

 2017

 Notes  £

 Surplus as previously reported  45,153

 Adjustments to prior year

 Income  (7,259)

 Direct costs  (6,199)

   Surplus as adjusted  31,695

 Notes to reconciliation